ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
Amendmgnlt No. 1
Project Number: HLI-CATRO-001
Project Name: Support to Egypt for COVID-19 Screening aijd Tnpunu Capacity
lhw; Articles of Amendment are made between thcm epartment of Foreign| A/t l: £5. Trade and
De\*elopnmu Canada (hereinafter referved to in this|Nmendment as “DFATD® 2’1‘,(!:
Umlcd Nations Development Programme/UNDP (Mitinaficr referred to ds HUNE P)

§[ndifviclual!y or together hereinafier referred to as thd|[Participant(sy”

DFATD and UNDP agree o amend the Contributiofh| X rrangement made
follows:

20‘)() as

W
s,
e

l : Page 10, Paragraph XXI1I (Scction 1) will|bg deleted and repliec

3v;

The Arrangement will come into effect on the ddlé of the last signatyr will remain in
effect until January 31, 2021, ’

Page 12, Annex A, Project Activities (Sectitii L.1) will be deletdd krid placed by:

anner. CT scanners
a basis for

Procurement delivery and installation of one (1)|High End 16 Slice|Clf 8
are used to confirm COVID-19 cases and asseds|progress of infectjioh as
>smeemng and treatment;

3 | Page 12, Annex A, Project Activities (Secti [m 2.1) will be deleted frle ;placed by:
b

Proéurement and delivery of 6200 COVID-19 Al ‘ gen rapid diagnosti¢| teg

4 - Page 15, Annex A, Proposed Project Budg( vill be deleted and rgpla d by:

Project Name: Support MOHP enhance COVIDH ~} iecn’ing & Diagnosis
Project Number: | N L omree-dugdiin T

::\pp icant ()rgmnzunon Name: United Ni;"h ns DL\‘LIODI])LI][ P ()ﬁra 0 !le UN Dp
‘Contribution ﬂnmunt‘from CFLI (Locnl o = -

~Cu s

from CFLI (CAD); ,

ﬁ.xon amount
mn (CAD)




ity | | Expense Item Details | Quant | CogtHer unit Funds | Funds
e ;’H,:m, ol (R
o S Cldrvency) ~Other | ‘Applicant
i Saurees | Organizat
allocated ion
to allacated
expense to
item expense
(Local Citem
Cutrrency) (Local
: , G e : Currency)
Achivily | Purchasing of a High End 16 ] [196.000.00 286.000.00
I Stice CT Scanners - -
' PSN Costs for U Scanners ! J0.079.57 20,079,357
tshipping, handling..cteh) - -
Panbic COVID-19 AG RAPID 6200 5.00 JLOD0.OG .00
Fest Deviee 25T NP -
Vi PSM Costs for AG RD 1 4.3%0.51 4.590.51 0,00
4 {Shipping. handling..cte ) ' : .
' GMS 8% i A1.333.01 27,333.6 27.333.01 0.00
69,003.69
| | Exchange | UN
|rate | Official
{source | Exchange
and date: | rate of -
o July 2020

/\ Fother terms and conditions of the agreement will f¢lhain unchanged.

l‘he effective date of this Contribution Arrangement
the | réspective Parties. If the signing oceurs on two di
Amendment will take effect on the date of the fast sigy)

Vit is signed by
¢rent dates. this Confriputidh ‘Arrangenient

.{ncndmem is the datl g b
wure.

This amendment has been executed on behalf of the | icipants by their dgly ajithprized officers.

FOR DFATD

Name: Kiril lIordanov

Tile: Chargé d*Affaires ai. / Head of Coopdfdtion ;

Address: Embassy of Canada to Egypt. South |[lpwer, 18th floor. Nile Tk Towers, 2005 (A)
Corniche Ll Nil. Cairo 11221 .

Tel. No: +2{2- ”461 2240

Signature: r(’/%» wff?wwuf"’“”“

Date: 7 02D~ 12— 2 4

1.




FOR UNDP

I
Name c"i(Randa Aboul Hosn |
Title : Resident Representative - EGYPT
Recipient’s Address : 1191 Corniche El Nile — Waorld Trade Center —
Telephone No : 25780302 - 25780304 |
Signature: ‘\7a¥"\‘-— >

5L 5

Date: :/A/o ///2, /

8

or




